Clerk Item No.	Proposed	Assigned	<u>Summary</u>
22.12	By	To	
33-12	AT	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE AND
			SETTLE CERTAIN ACTIONS COMMENCED UNDER ARTICLE 7 OF THE REAL
			PROPERTY TAX LAW PURSUANT TO THE COUNTY LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
			LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 33-
			12(AT)
34-12	OMB	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			BOND ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL
			EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE PAYMENT OF CERTAIN JUDGMENTS,
			COMPROMISED OR SETTLED CLAIMS RESULTING FROM COURT ORDERS ON
			PROCEEDINGS BROUGHT PURSUANT TO ARTICLE SEVEN OF THE REAL PROPERTY
			TAX LAW, AND ORDERS ON PROCEEDINGS BROUGHT PURSUANT TO SECTION 523-b
			OF ARTICLE FIVE OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW, AND AUTHORIZING BONDS OF
			THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID EXPENDITURE IN THE AMOUNT SET
			FORTH HEREIN, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK AND THE
			COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 34-12(OMB)
99-12	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE MEDICAL EXAMINER'S OFFICE. 99-12(OMB)
100-12	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2012. 100-12(OMB)
101-12	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2012. 101-12(OMB)
102-12	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2012. 102-12(OMB)
104-12	PD	PS, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION TO DIVIDE THE POLICE DISTRICT INTO FOUR PRECINCTS. 104-12(PD)

105-12	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2011. 105-12(OMB)